All data is subject to change,Please check our data sheets at www ruilon com for updates.    ©2012 RuiLong Yuan,Inc.
The RLVR240 Series is designed to protect against short duration high voltage fault currents (power cross or power
induction surge) typically found in telecom applications . The series can be used to help telecom
networking equipment meet the protection requirements specified in ITU K.20 and K.21.
 RLVR240-012~055 Series
Positive Thermal Coefficent Diodes
Dimension Part Marking System
Features

D
F F
Fi ure 2Fi ure 1
HR HR
All data is subject to change,Please check our data sheets at www ruilon com for updates.    ©2012 RuiLong Yuan,Inc.
Electriacl Characteristics
PTC 02
Type Number
Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax
P d
max. Resistance
(A) (A) (VAC) (A) (W) Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
RLVR240-012 0.12 0.30 240 1 1 3.0 6.5
RLVR240-016 0.16 0.37 240 3 1.5 2.5 4.1
RLVR240-025 0.25 0.56 240 3 1.5 1.3 2.1
RLVR240-033 0.33 0.74 240 3 1 .5 0.77 1.24
RLVR240-040 0.40 0.90 240 3 1.5 0.60 0.97
RLVR240-055 0.55 1.25 240 3 1.5 0.45 0.73
Ihold = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 23°C still air.
Rmin = Minimum resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.
Itrip = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 23°C still air.
Rtyp = Typical resistance of device in initial (un-soldered) state.